At a Regular Meeting of
The Town Board of Delhi
Held on April 10, 2012
At 7:30 P.M. at the Town Offices

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF DELHI DETERMINING THAT THERE ARE NO ADVERSE IMPACTS ON THE ENVIRONMENT FROM ADOPTION OF THE FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION LAW

WHEREAS, the Town Board is adopting a local law that repeals and supersedes Local Law No. 1 of the year 1987 entitled "Flood Damage Prevention Law" in order to maintain the community's eligibility to participate in the National Flood Insurance Program ("NFIP");

WHEREAS, the possible environmental impacts of the adoption of this Law have been considered by the Town Board;

NOWTHEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board has determined that the adoption of new local law entitled "Flood Damage Prevention Law" will not have significant adverse impacts on the environment; and

WHEREUPON, the Resolution was put to a vote and recorded as follows:
Town Board Member Michele Defreed so moved; Town Board Member

Seconded, and the Town Board voted as follows:

Aye Nay

Supervisor P. Bracci

Councilman W. A. Perkins

Councilman R. Decker

Councilman J. Bracci

Councilwoman DeFreece

Signed this 10 day of April, 2012

Nancy J. Lee, Town Clerk

STATE OF NEW YORK	}
COUNTY OF DELAWARE TOWN OF DELHI	}
	}

I have compared the preceding copy with the original Resolution on file in this office adopted by the Town Board of Delhi at a regular meeting held April 10, 2012, and I DO HEREBY CERTIFY the same to be a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original. I further certify the vote thereon was as follows:

MEMBERS PRESENT

MEMBERS ABSENT

VOTE

P.Bracci

W.A. Perkins

R. Decker

J. Bracci

M. DeFreece

Witness my hand and the seal of the Town of Delhi, this 10 day of April 2012.

NANCY J. LEE, TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF DELHI